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2015 School Quality Survey Summaries

Authenticate

2015 -l Student (3-12) -
Select Survey Year: Select Survey Form: ‘ J

Entire District -

O No Breakdown ® Ethnicity ® Gender ® Instructional/
non-Instructional

The n-size (number of participants) used to calculate percentages does not include the count of those
who answered N.A./Don’t Know.

Don't

Know/

Strongly Strongly Does Not
n-size Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Apply

1. My teachers help me when I 21,175 30.6% 53.9% 10.9% 4.6% --
need help with my schoolwork.

Instruction

2. My teachers give me a chance 22,011 40.3% 52.9% 5.1% 1.7% --
to answer questions.

3. During class, students have a 21,703  32.5% 50.2% 13.4% 3.9% -
chance to discuss what they are
learning.

4. Students have a chance to 21,469 27.7% 48.1% 17.8% 6.4% -
express their opinions about
what they are learning.

5. My teachers give me a chance 21,932 45.0% 47.8% 5.2% 2.0% -
to ask questions.

6. My teachers encourage meto 21,862 53.3% 38.3% 6.0% 2.4% --
do my best.

7. 1 enjoy what I am learning in 21,587 29.9% 48.3% 14.9% 6.9% --
school.

8. This school does a good job of 20,547 23.5% 37.9% 25.2% 13.4% --
teaching me how to use
computers.

9. I often use a computer at school 20,383  8.3% 19.1% 35.3% 37.3% --
to do my schoolwork.

10. I often use a computer with 20,842 16.6% 28.0% 26.2% 29.3% --
internet access at home to
complete my homework.

Environment n-size Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly Don't
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Agree Disagree Know/
Does Not
Apply
11. The school is clean and well 21,868 20.1% 46.5% 23.7% 9.7% -
kept.
12. Students behave during class. 21,508 10.4% 48.3% 28.9% 12.3% --
13. My classrooms are comfortable 21,792 31.5% 50.5% 12.9% 5.1% -
places to learn.
14. 1 feel safe at my school. 21,688 35.6% 48.2% 10.6% 5.6% --
15. There is someone who I can 21,017 43.7% 40.8% 9.2% 6.3% -
safely report bullying or
harassment to at my school.
16. This year I have rarely been the 21,043 44.4% 29.0% 12.4% 14.3% -
victim of bullying or harassment.
Don't
. . Know/
Intercultural Proficiency Strongly Strongly Does Not
n-size Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Apply
17. 1 easily make friends with 21,686 56.6% 35.9% 4.6% 2.9% --
students of different racial and
ethnic backgrounds.
18. I rarely hear students say 21,366 26.5% 39.5% 21.0% 13.1% --
negative things about the racial
or ethnic backgrounds of others.
19. I rarely hear students say 21,237 34.5% 38.9% 17.0% 9.6% --
negative things about the
special needs of others.
20. Students of different racial and 21,294 43.3% 46.8% 6.8% 3.1% --
ethnic backgrounds get along at
my school.
21. At my school it's okay to hang 21,598 62.2% 33.1% 2.8% 1.9% --
out with students of different
racial/ethnic groups.
22. What I am learning in school 21,017 30.2% 43.0% 18.6% 8.2% --
helps me understand my own
culture and the cultures of
others.
23. Teachers treat students with 21,496 41.6% 43.4% 10.3% 4.7% --

respect.
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24. 1 feel that adults at my school 21,258 33.5% 46.7% 14.1% 5.7% --
understand my learning needs.

25. I feel welcome at my school. 21,335 43.5% 44.1% 7.9% 4.5% --
Don't
. Know/
Personal Qualities Strongly Strongly Does Not
n-size Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Apply
26. I attend school regularly and try 21,720 58.6% 34.3% 4.9% 2.2% --
not to be absent.
27. 1 usually follow the school rules 21,689 51.1% 40.8% 5.7% 2.4% -
and stay out of trouble.
28. I usually complete and turnin 21,479 39.7% 42.6% 13.9% 3.8% --
my homework on time.
29. I usually get to class on time. 21,582 52.8% 36.3% 8.0% 2.9% --
Don't
. . Know/
Overall Satisfaction Strongly Strongly Does Not
n-size Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Apply
30. Overall, I am very satisfied with 21,111 43.3% 41.8% 9.0% 5.9% --
my school.
2015 School Quality Survey Summaries
Authenticate
2015 v| Student (K-2) -
Select Survey Year: Select Survey Form: ‘ Heen J
Entire District -
= View as % ® View as N Count View Data for: ‘ e e J
O No Breakdown ® Ethnicity ® Gender ® Instructional/

non-Instructional

The n-size (number of participants) used to calculate percentages does not include the count of those
who answered N.A./Don‘t Know.

Don't Know/

Instruction Strongly Strongly Does Not
n-size Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Apply
1. My teacher encourages me 5,507 77.2% 20.9% 1.1% 0.8% --

to do my best.

2. My teacher gives me a 5481 62.6% 34.0% 2.4% 1.0% --
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chance to answer questions.

3. My teacher gives me a
chance to ask questions.

4. I am learning to use
computers at school.

5. I use a computer at home.

5461 63.6%

5,403 65.2%

5,232 44.3%

32.0% 3.2%

26.9% 4.6%

25.3% 16.2%

1.2%

3.3%

14.2%

Environment

6. The school is clean and well
kept.

7. Students behave during
class.

8. I feel safe at my school.

Strongly
n-size Agree
5442 53.9%

5,410 29.8%

5456 71.3%

Agree Disagree
35.2% 7.7%

49.1% 16.7%

23.8% 3.0%

Strongly
Disagree

3.2%

4.5%

1.9%

Don't Know/
Does Not
Apply

Intercultural
Proficiency

9. I easily make friends with
students of different races.

10. I don't hear students put
down others because of
their race.

11. Students of all races get
along at this school.

12. Teachers treat students with
respect.

Strongly
n-size Agree
5434 68.1%

5,254 54.0%

5,364 59.0%

5424 74.6%

Agree Disagree
26.0% 3.4%

29.2% 10.0%

33.6% 5.3%

22.6% 1.6%

Strongly
Disagree

2.4%

6.7%

2.1%

1.2%

Don't Know/
Does Not
Apply

Personal Qualities

13. T usually follow the school
rules and stay out of trouble.

Strongly
n-size Agree
5,462 62.5%

Agree Disagree
32.2% 4.0%

Strongly
Disagree

1.4%

Don't Know/
Does Not
Apply

Overall Satisfaction

14. 1 like my school.

Strongly
n-size Agree
549  79.1%

Agree Disagree
17.0% 2.0%

Strongly
Disagree

1.9%

Don't Know/
Does Not

Apply
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